as amended from time to time.

(I)

(C)

(C)

(C)

(I)

(R)

(R)

(R)

(I)

(R)

(I)

(I)

(I)

BEFORE THE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UG 435 / NWN OPUC Advice No. 22-18A

NW Natural

COMPLIANCE FILING WITH COMBINED EFFECTS OF
ANNUAL PGA

EXHIBITS A, B & C

October 31, 2022

i – UG 435 NW Natural’s Compliance Filing – Table of Contents

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
NW Natural

COMPLIANCE FILING EXHIBITS

Table of Contents

Exhibit A – Revenue Requirement ..... 1

Exhibit B – Rate Spread ..... 2

Exhibit C – Combined Effects of General Rates ..... 3

NW Natural
Oregon Jurisdictional Rate Case
Test Year Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2023
UG 435 - Final for Compliance Filing
($000)

Test Year
Line Filed Rate Case Rounding to Test Year Margin Results Corporate Proposed
No. Results Adjustments OPUC Model Adjusted Change [a] @ 9.4% ROE Activity Tax [1] Total

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)

Operating Revenues
1   Sale of Gas $722,015 $0 $5 $722,020 $59,033 $781,053 $344 $781,397 59,377.103
2   Transportation 17,010 0 0 17,010 17,010 0 17,010
3   Decoupling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4   WARM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5   Miscellaneous Revenues 3,400 0 0 3,400 3,400 0 3,400
6   Total Operating Revenues 742,424 0 5 742,429 59,033 801,462 344 801,806

Operating Revenue Deductions
7   Gas Purchased 295,775 0 0 295,775 295,775 0 295,775
8   Uncollectible Accrual for Gas Sales 712 0 0 712 57 770 0 770
9   Other Operating & Maintenance Expenses  199,204 (11,769) 0 187,434 187,434 0 187,434

10   Total Operating & Maintenance Expense 495,691 (11,769) 0 483,922 57 483,980 0 483,980
0

11   Federal Income Tax 5,607 2,923 0 8,530 11,130 19,659 0 19,659
12   State Excise 7,017 1,184 0 8,201 4,359 12,560 328 12,888
13   Property Taxes 27,125 (59) 0 27,066 27,066 0 27,066
14   Other Taxes 28,112 0 0 28,112 1,618 29,730 16 29,747
15   Depreciation & Amortization 111,660 (3,212) 0 108,449 108,449 0 108,449
16   Total Operating Revenue Deductions 675,212 (10,933) 0 664,279 17,164 681,444 344 681,788

0
17   Net Operating Revenues $67,212 10,933 5 $78,150 $41,869 $120,018 $0 $120,018

0
Average Rate Base 0

18   Utility Plant in Service $3,633,272 ($66,696) $0 $3,566,576 $3,566,576 0 3,566,576
19   Accumulated Depreciation (1,502,582) 42,552 0 (1,460,030) (1,460,030) 0 (1,460,030)
20   Net Utility Plant 2,130,689 (24,143) 0 2,106,546 0 2,106,546 0 2,106,546

0
21   Aid in Advance of Construction (7,268) 0 0 (7,268) (7,268) 0 (7,268)
22   Customer Deposits (292) 0 0 (292) (292) 0 (292)
23   Gas Inventory 38,198 0 0 38,198 38,198 0 38,198
24   Leasehold Improvements 22,307 0 0 22,307 22,307 0 22,307
25   Materials & Supplies 16,536 (1,140) 0 15,396 15,396 0 15,396
26   EDIT Adjustments to Rate Base 3,000 0 0 3,000 3,000 0 3,000
27   Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes (422,208) 0 0 (422,208) (422,208) 0 (422,208)

0
28   Total Rate Base $1,780,963 (25,283) 0 $1,755,679 0 $1,755,679 $0 $1,755,679

29   Rate of Return 3.774% 4.451% 6.836% 6.836%

30   Return on Common Equity 3.28% 4.57% 9.40% 9.40%

[a] Margin increase is calculated by multiplying Test Year Rate Base (line 28 column c) by the  Rate of Return (line 29 column e) and comparing the result to Test Year Operating Revenues (line 17
column c).  The difference is then grossed up for tax and shown  in line 1 of column d.  Associated taxes and uncollectibles are calculated based on the revenue increase and the tax rates and
uncollectible average as used in this model.

Total Revenue
Requirement

UG 435 - NWN OPUC Advice No. 22-18A / Compliance Filing